






VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING MINUTES 

MAY 7, 2018 
 
CALL TO ORDER 
Mayor Berman called the meeting to order. 
 
SILENT PRAYER – MEDITATION – PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
ROLL CALL 
In attendance:  Mayor Dale Berman, Trustee Mark Gaffino, Trustee Mike Lowery, Trustee 
Laura Curtis, Trustee Mark Carroll, Trustee Tao Martinez, Trustee Mark Guethle, Village Clerk 
Lori Murray. 
 
Staff in attendance:  Village Administrator Steve Bosco, Community & Economic 
Development Director Mike Toth, Public Works Director John Laskowski, Police Chief David 
Fisher, Attorney Edward J Boula. 
 
PUBLIC HEARING  

1. Public Hearing Regarding the Draft Annual Budget for the Fiscal Year Beginning 
June 1, 2018 and Ending May 31, 2019 
Mayor Berman opened the public hearing.  There were no audience comments.  Mayor Berman 
then closed the public hearing. 
 
AUDIENCE COMMENTS - None 
TRUSTEE COMMENTS - None 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Village Board Minutes dated 4/16/18; Committee of the Whole Minutes dated 
4/16/18 

2. Travel and Expenses for Business Purposes for Dale Berman in the Amount of 
$482.76 

3. Bills List dated 5/7/18 I the Amount of $341,949.26 
 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Curtis.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery –yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee 
Martinez – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  Motion approved. (6-0). 
 
NEW BUSINESS 

1. Approval of an Ordinance Granting a Variance pursuant to Chapter 12 of the 
Zoning Ordinance To Allow an Increase in Fence Height for a Property located in the R-1 
Single Family Residence District  
Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery- yes, Trustee – Curtis – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, 
Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  Motion approved (6-0).   
 



2. Approval of an Ordinance Amending Section 8 of the North Aurora Zoning 
Ordinance to Establish the Business District Design Standards as Design Guidelines  
Motion for approval made by Trustee Curtis and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee 
Martinez – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  Motion approved (6-0).     

 
3. Approval of an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village of North Aurora 

and the North Aurora and Countryside Fire Protection District for using a Village 
Structure for Fire Training Exercises (24 Monroe Street) 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Carroll.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee 
Martinez – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  Motion approved (6-0). 
   

4. Approval of an Ordinance Amending Title 10, Chapter 10.04 Regarding the 
Adoption of the Illinois Motor Vehicle Code 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Carroll and seconded by Trustee Guethle.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, 
Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (6-0). 
 

5. Approval of a Memorandum of Understanding with Johnson and Buh, LLC for 
Local D.U.I. Prosecution  
Motion for approval made by Trustee Carroll and seconded by Trustee Guethle.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez - yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, 
Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (6-0). 
 

6. Approval of a Change Order in the Amount of $10,916.00 for the Hexagon Police 
Records Program 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Carroll.  Roll Call Vote:  
Trustee Guethle – yes, Trustee Martinez – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, 
Trustee Lowery –yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.  Motion approved (6-0).   
 

7. Approval of a Resolution Authorizing an Application for Kane County 
Development Funds and the Execution of all Necessary Documents 
Motion for approval made by Trustee Lowery and seconded by Trustee Guethle. Roll Call Vote: 
Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Gaffino - yes, Trustee Guethle - yes, Trustee 
Martinez – yes, Trustee Carroll – yes.  Motion approved (6-0). 
 
OLD BUSINESS – None 
 
VILLAGE PRESIDENT REPORT   
Berman said he is flying to Washington D.C. on Wednesday for the Veterans Honor Flight to 
view all of the war memorials.    
 
COMMITTEE REPORTS – None 
 
TRUSTEES’ COMMENTS – None 



 
ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT 
In packet, the final changes to the draft budget.  The budget will be voted on at the next Village 
Board meeting.  The changes are anything that has come up that was not finished this year is 
rolled over next year.   
 
ATTORNEY’S REPORT – None 
 
FIRE DISTRICT REPORT – Absent 
 
VILLAGE DEPARTMENT REPORTS 

1. Finance – None 
2. Community Development – None 
3. Police – None 
4. Public Works – None  

 
EXECUTIVE SESSION – None 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
Motion to adjourn made by Trustee Curtis and seconded by Trustee Carroll.  All in favor.  
Motion approved. 
 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
Lori J. Murray 
Village Clerk 
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VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

 
Resolution No. ___________________ 

___________________________________________________________________________________  
 

RESOLUTION INITIATING LOCAL PROSECTION OF MISDEMEANOR DUI OFFENSES  
IN THE VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 

___________________________________________________________________________________  
 
 
 

Adopted by the 
Board of Trustees and President 
of the Village of North Aurora 

this ____ day of __________, 2018 
 

 
 

Published in Pamphlet Form 
by authority of the Board of Trustees of the 

Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois, 
this ____ day of __________, 2018 

by ________________________________. 
 
 
 
 

Signed _____________________________________ 
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RESOLUTION NO._________________________ 
 

RESOLUTION INITIATING LOCAL PROSECTION OF MISDEMEANOR  
DUI OFFENSES IN THE VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 

 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village 
of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois, as follows: 

 
1. The Village of North Aurora has previously adopted the Illinois Vehicle Code by reference 

as provided in 625 ILCS 5/20-204 providing it with authority to locally prosecute traffic offenses, including 
misdemeanor offenses for driving while under the influence under 625 ILCS 5/11-501 (hereinafter referred 
to as “DUI offenses”) and where the State’s Attorney declines to prosecute any DUI offense as a felony as 
provided in 625 ILCS 5/11-208.5.  
 
 2. The Village of North Aurora Police Department is hereby authorized and directed to 
designate all alleged violations under 625 ILCS 5/11-501 as a local offense unless the alleged offense is a 
felony offense or a different felony offense is alleged to have been committed during the same traffic stop 
or sequence of events.  
 
 3. The Village of North Aurora Police Department is further directed to set any first 
appearance date consistent with the court schedule set by the Chief Judge of the Kane County Circuit Court 
and to cooperate with any attorney and/or firm contracting with the Village of North Aurora to prosecute 
DUI offenses including, but not limited to, the preservation and dissemination of records and evidence, and 
to appear at any hearing or trial in which a Village of North Aurora police officer is requested.    
 
 4. This Resolution shall take immediate force and effect from and after its passage and 
approval as provided by law. 
 
 Presented to the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois this ____ 
day of ___________, 2018 A.D. 
 
 Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois this ____ 
day of ___________, 2018 A.D. 
 

Mark Carroll   _________  Laura Curtis   _________ 
 
Mark Gaffino  _________  Mark Guethle  _________ 
 
Michael Lowery _________  Tao Martinez  _________ 

 
 Approved and signed by me as President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, 
Kane County, Illinois this ____ day of __________, 2018 A.D. 
 
       ______________________________________ 
       Dale Berman, Village President 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
Village Clerk 
 







To Be Paid Proof List

05/16/2018 -  2:54PM

bhannah

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00502.05.2018

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

ABC Carpet

038040

 1,450.00VH Carpet Cleaning 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 05062018 5/6/2018 05/21/2018

 1,450.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Accela, Inc. #774375

034670

 994.00Web Payments/April 2018 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint INV-ACC394424/30/2018 05/21/2018

 994.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ace Hardware

000030

 61.18Soap, Bleach, Napkins, Trash Bags 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 15050-01 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 46.63Coax Connector, Coax 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 15050-02 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 137.21Rope, Hardware 01-445-4530 Public Grounds/Parks Maint 15050-03 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 28.73Poly Hose, PVC Fitting 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 15050-04 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 273.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Acres Enterprises, Inc.

048740

 1,064.00SSA 4/April 17-004-4533 Maintenance AEI_0295653-0014/23/2018 05/21/2018

 571.28SSA 8/April 17-004-4533 Maintenance AEI_0295653-0024/23/2018 05/21/2018

 278.43SSA 9/April 17-004-4533 Maintenance AEI_0295653-0034/23/2018 05/21/2018

 132.86SSA 11/April 17-004-4533 Maintenance AEI_0295653-0044/23/2018 05/21/2018

 3,718.57Public Property/April 01-445-4531 Grass Cutting AEI_0295653-0054/23/2018 05/21/2018

 1,064.00SSA 4/May 17-004-4533 Maintenance AEI_0297177-0015/1/2018 05/21/2018

 571.28SSA 8/May 17-004-4533 Maintenance AEI_0297177-0025/1/2018 05/21/2018

 278.43SSA 9/May 17-004-4533 Maintenance AEI_0297177-0035/1/2018 05/21/2018

 132.86SSA 11/May 17-004-4533 Maintenance AEI_0297177-0045/1/2018 05/21/2018

 3,718.57Grass Cutting/May 01-445-4531 Grass Cutting AEI_0297177-0055/1/2018 05/21/2018

 11,530.28 *Vendor TotalTotal:

ADT

048240

 243.36Security System/VH 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 05012018 4/11/2018 05/21/2018

 243.36 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aftermath, Inc.

035660

 435.00Bi-Yearly Cleaning OF Booking/Cells 01-440-4799 Misc. JC2018-9967 4/26/2018 05/21/2018
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 435.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Alarm Detection Systems of IL

000060

 798.00Alarm Monitoring/TPs May-Jul 2018 60-445-4652 Communications 183240-1004 4/8/2018 05/21/2018

 1,320.00Alarm Monitoring/VH/PD/PW May-Jul 2018 01-445-4652 Communications 98501-1008 4/8/2018 05/21/2018

 2,118.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Anderson Pest Solutions

019770

 123.33Pest Control 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4725537 5/1/2018 05/21/2018

 91.00Pest Control 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4726567 5/1/2018 05/21/2018

 85.00Pest Control 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4726930 5/1/2018 05/21/2018

 35.00Pest Control 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 4728934 5/1/2018 05/21/2018

 334.33 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AT&T Global Services, Inc.

023770

 144.13Maintenance Contract/May 2018 01-430-4651 Telephone IL831719 4/16/2018 05/21/2018

 144.13 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AT&T

001620

 169.81Internet & Phone/PW Garage 01-445-4651 Telephone 05052018 4/7/2018 05/21/2018

 169.81 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Fastprint

029610

 198.33Property Maint Notices 01-441-4507 Printing 23634 5/9/2018 05/21/2018

 198.33 *Vendor TotalTotal:

B & F Construction

015600

 895.50Plan Review/Speedway 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 49299 4/26/2018 05/21/2018

 895.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Builders License

026880

 24.00License Plate/2018 Ford Explore Truck #146 71-430-4869 Vehicles 04272018 4/27/2018 05/21/2018

 24.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C & R Specialists

008640

 489.54Air Bag Sensor/Young/Truck 190 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 05022018 5/2/2018 05/21/2018

 4,955.29Squad Repair/#75 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 05112018 5/11/2018 05/21/2018
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 5,444.83 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Call One

043480

 181.1325 E State St Lines 01-430-4651 Telephone 1136789-001 5/15/2018 05/21/2018

 181.1325 E State St Lines 01-441-4651 Telephone 1136789-002 5/15/2018 05/21/2018

 181.1325 E State St Lines 01-445-4651 Telephone 1136789-003 5/15/2018 05/21/2018

 181.1425 E State St Lines 60-445-4651 Telephone 1136789-004 5/15/2018 05/21/2018

 1,344.28200 S Lincolnway Lines 01-440-4651 Telephone 1136790 5/15/2018 05/21/2018

 45.58316 Butterfield Lines 60-445-4651 Telephone 1136792 5/15/2018 05/21/2018

 83.28314 Butterfield Lines 01-445-4651 Telephone 1136794 5/15/2018 05/21/2018

 275.29PRI VH/PD 01-440-4652 Communications 1136796-001 5/15/2018 05/21/2018

 275.30PRI VH/PD 01-430-4652 Communications 1136796-002 5/15/2018 05/21/2018

 2,748.26 *Vendor TotalTotal:

CCC Technologies, Inc.

049900

 4,436.94Fortinet Annual Maintenance 01-430-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 220894 4/25/2018 05/21/2018

 4,436.94 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Certified Laboratories Division

048600

 340.07Luster Guard 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3118471 5/2/2018 05/21/2018

 340.07 *Vendor TotalTotal:

City of Aurora

027870

 18.00Repair Boil Order Samples(2)/Butterfield, TR Apts 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 196015 5/3/2018 05/21/2018

 18.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Comcast Cable

040740

 222.80Internet Service/PD 01-440-4652 Communications 8771200610163484/20/2018 05/21/2018

 222.80 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 8.72Street Lights/355 Moorfield 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0795092063 4/17/2018 05/21/2018

 8.72Street Lights/1197 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0903075187 4/17/2018 05/21/2018

 8.72Street Lights/1193 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1743032047 4/17/2018 05/21/2018

 26.16 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

034130

 2,224.44IBS-0005324 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0044518917 4/21/2018 05/21/2018

 2,370.01211 River Road 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0044532698 4/22/2018 05/21/2018
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 4,594.45 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Crown Castle International Corp.

467682

 5,000.00Bond Return/197 Alder Drive 90-000-2225 Due To Others - Damage Bond P#201706019 4/4/2018 05/21/2018

 5,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Crystal Valley Decorating, Inc

467681

 2,408.35Flower Baskets/Brackets (17) 01-490-4761 Beautification Committee 180078 5/7/2018 05/21/2018

 2,408.35 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dustcatchers & Logo Mat, Inc.

023610

 32.93Towels & Rug Cleaning/PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 47271 4/4/2018 05/21/2018

 32.93Towels & Rug Cleaning/PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 47819 4/18/2018 05/21/2018

 65.86 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dynegy Energy Services

048750

 3,980.80Well 7/4-10 to 5/8/18 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118051-015/11/2018 05/21/2018

 3,644.74Well 6/ 4-5 to 5-3-18 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118051-025/11/2018 05/21/2018

 1,278.12Well 3/ 4-9 to 5-7-18 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118051-035/11/2018 05/21/2018

 8,039.16Well 5 ETP/ 4-10 to 5-8-18 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118051-045/11/2018 05/21/2018

 8,178.49Well 4 WTP/4-9 to 5-7-18 60-445-4662 Utility 146531118051-055/11/2018 05/21/2018

 25,121.31 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 3,948.74Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3540512 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 1,046.27Diesel Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3540513 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 4,995.01 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fox Metro

029650

 60.00New Water Service Inspections 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 4.24 & 4.30 5/3/2018 05/21/2018

 60.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

FOX METRO

045480

 65.67Sewer Service/VH 01-445-4662 Utility N02-0164 5/21/2018 05/21/2018

 17.91Sewer Service/PW Garage 01-445-4662 Utility N02-5182 5/21/2018 05/21/2018

 11.94Sewer Service/PD 01-445-4662 Utility N02-5784 5/21/2018 05/21/2018

 95.52 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Frost Electric Company, Inc.

021540

 2,924.00Rt25&56/Street Light Repair 10-445-4661 Street Light Repair/Maint 7428 4/27/2018 05/21/2018

 2,924.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

GovHR USA

467656

 1,200.00HR/Job Desc Updates 01-430-4267 Finance Services 3-05-18-097 5/14/2018 05/21/2018

 1,200.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Griswold Water & Seed Store

001770

 160.00Straw/Fertilizer/Seed 60-445-4568 Watermain Rprs. & Rplcmts. 11762 3/13/2018 05/21/2018

 160.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Hach Company

014100

 634.73Hardness Monitor Hose 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 10938906 4/26/2018 05/21/2018

 634.73 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Harmonic Heating & Air Conditioning

047680

 940.50VH Air Cond Spring Maint 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 32690 4/12/2018 05/21/2018

 940.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois Municipal League Risk

003210

 100.00NA Days Fireworks Coverage 14-430-4944 Liability Coverage 05042018 5/4/2018 05/21/2018

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Industrial Door Company

044430

 755.00PD Gate 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 104714 4/23/2018 05/21/2018

 755.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Interactive Building Solutions, LLC

050600

 1,407.36PD HVAC ACI's proposal/diagnosis 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 105383 5/8/2018 05/21/2018

 1,407.36 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Janco Chemical Supply, Inc

000660

 195.35Custodial Supplies 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 275281 4/27/2018 05/21/2018

 195.35 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Kane County Chiefs of

001920

 500.00Major Crimes Task Force Member Fee 01-440-4390 Dues & Meetings 2018-05 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 500.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County Finance Dept.

042380

 5,068.752010 Loan Interest 60-445-4706 Debt Interest Payment 2018-000000085/10/2018 05/21/2018

 5,068.75 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County Treasurer

030330

 1,914.8624 N Monroe/Property Taxes 01-490-4799 Misc. Expenditures 15-04-206-0115/16/2018 05/21/2018

 1,060.28John St/Property Taxes 12-430-4799 Misc. Expenditures 15-04-255-0385/16/2018 05/21/2018

 288.32Randall Rd/Property Taxes 60-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 15-05-400-0555/16/2018 05/21/2018

 3,263.46 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Marberry Cleaners

008430

 8.00Blanket Cleaning 01-440-4450 Prisoner Mtce & Supplies 04302018 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 8.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

MDS Technologies, Inc.

467635

 4,950.00PCI Study/Final 21-450-4255 Engineering 18428 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 4,950.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Menards

016070

 47.90Cord, Snaps, Bolts 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 86063 4/23/2018 05/21/2018

 7.99Sash Cord 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 86082 4/23/2018 05/21/2018

 188.74Lopper, Hose,Trash Bags, Reach Tool 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 86340 4/26/2018 05/21/2018

 15.12Mulch 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 86704 4/30/2018 05/21/2018

 161.41New Mini Fridge For Crew/TP 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 86771 5/1/2018 05/21/2018

 111.51Thermostats & Weed Killer For TPs 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 86780 5/1/2018 05/21/2018

 532.67 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Michael R. Quinn

033280

 180.57Transportation Reimbursement/Quinn 01-440-4370 Conferences & Travel 04.11-04.13 4/13/2018 05/21/2018

 180.57 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mid American Water

013680

 215.88PVC Pipe & Couplings 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 147152A 4/13/2018 05/21/2018

 194.92PVC Pipe & Couplings 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 147574A 4/24/2018 05/21/2018